PEDVAC-INTS 2023 Annual Meeting Agenda

PR N
AT

EDyac-iN

PEDVAC-IiNTS 2023 Annual Meeting
14t and 15% March 2023

Palazzo del Rettorato - University of Siena
Aula Magna Storica
Via Banchi di Sopra 55, Siena (Italy)

Agenda

1st day meeting: 14t March 2023

12:30-13:30

13:30-13:40

13:40-13:50

13:50-14:20

Session 1

14:20-14:50

14:50-15:10

15:10-15:30

15:30-15:45

15:45-16:15

Registration and Welcome Lunch

OPENING SESSION

Chair: Donata Medaglini (UNISI)

Welcome address from the Rector of the University of Siena Roberto Di Pietra

The PEDVAC-INTS project progress and plans Donata Medaglini
(UNISI)

Keynote Speech

Title (TBD) - Rino Rappuoli (Biotecnopolo, SVA)

Pediatric Clinical Trial
Chairs: Ashwani Kumar Arora (GVGH) and Ellis Owusu-Dabo (KNUST)

iNTS GMMA Vaccine manufacturing and stability assessment Emilia Cappelletti
(WP1) and Francesca Necchi
(GVGH)
Pediatric Phase I/II clinical trial (WP2) Yasir Shitu Isa
(GVGH)
Status of implementation of iNTS paediatric clinical trial in Francis Opoku
Ghana (WP2) Agyapong (KNUST)
Discussion
Coffee break



16:15-16:20

Session 2

16:20-16:30

16:30-16:40

16:40-16:50

16:50-17:00

17:00-17:30

17:30

17:30

19:30

PEDVAC-INTS 2023 Annual Meeting Agenda

PEDVAC-iNTS Annual Meeting Group photo All

Immune Response Analyses

Chair: Annalisa Ciabattini (UNISI)

ELISA analysis of PEDVAC-INTS clinical samples (WP3) Silvia Grappi

(VisMederi)

SBA analysis of PEDVAC-INTS clinical samples (WP3) Omar Rossi
(GVGH)

Transcriptomic profile studies (WP3) Francesco Santoro
(UNISI)

Discussion

Keynote Speech

“Overview of WHO work in developing a Full Value of Vaccines Assessment (FVVA) for an
iNTS vaccine” - Adwoa Bentsi-Enchill (WHO)

Visit to the “Palazzo Pubblico - Museo civico”
Scientific and Ethics Advisory Boards meeting 1st day discussion

(SAB & EAB members only)

Consortium Dinner at restaurant “La Compagnia dei Vinattieri”
(Via delle Terme, 79, Siena)

2nd day meeting: 15t March 2023

Session 3

9:15-9:35

9:35-9:50

Session 4

9:50-10:00

10:10-10:20

10:20-10:50

Session 5

10:50-11:00

11:00-11:10

AMR Burden of iNTS
Chairs: Francesco Berlanda Scorza (GVGH) and Richard Phillips (KCCR-KNUST)

Ellis Paintsil
(BNITM/KCCR)

Monitoring AMR burden of iNTS in Ghana (WP4)

Discussion
PEDVAC-INTS Coordination, Dissemination & Advocacy
Chair: Donata Medaglini (UNISI)

Tiziana Spadafina
(SVA)

PEDVAC-iINTS Project Management and Dissemination
(WP5, WP6)

Discussion
Coffee break

PEDVAC-INTS Synergies with other projects
Chair: Donata Medaglini (UNISI)

Vacc-iNTS H2020 and iNTS-TCV CARB-X Rocio Canals Alvarez

(GVGH)

One health and the epidemiology of Salmonella enterica in Denise Dekker

2



11:10-11:20

11:20-12:00

12:00-12:30
12:00-12:30

12:30-13:30

13:30-14:00
14:00-14:10

14:10-15:10

PEDVAC-INTS 2023 Annual Meeting Agenda

Ghana (BNITM)
PEDVAC-INTS Synergies with other projects at KNUST Ellis Owusu-Dabo,
Yaw Adu-Sarkodie

(KNUST)

Discussion on future project activities and publication plans

CLOSING SESSION

General assembly

Scientific and Ethics Advisory Boards meeting second day discussion
(SAB & EAB members only)

Lunch

Feedback from Scientific and Ethics Advisory Boards - Chair: Allan Saul
Closing remarks

Steering Committee Meeting (SC members only)

PEDVAC-INTS project contacts:
Email: pedvac-ints@sclavo.org
Website: www.pedvac-ints.eu

Social media:
@PEDVACINTS
@PEDVAC-iNTS Project

H—O—T Nulen This project is part of the EDCTP2 programme
' A‘N e supported by the European Union

EDCTP


mailto:pedvac-ints@sclavo.org
http://www.pedvac-ints.eu/

