

# **PEDVAC-iNTS 2023 Annual Meeting**

### $14^{th}\,and\,15^{th}\,March\,2023$

Palazzo del Rettorato - University of Siena Aula Magna Storica Via Banchi di Sopra 55, Siena (Italy)

## Agenda

### 1st day meeting: 14<sup>th</sup> March 2023

12:30-13:30	Registration and Welcome Lunch	
	<b>OPENING SESSION</b> Chair: Donata Medaglini (UNISI)	
13:30-13:40	Welcome address from the Rector of the University of Siena	Roberto Di Pietra
13:40-13:50	The PEDVAC-iNTS project progress and plans	Donata Medaglini (UNISI)
	Keynote Speech	
13:50-14:20	Title (TBD) - Rino Rappuoli (Biotecnopolo, SVA)	
Session 1	Pediatric Clinical Trial	
	Chairs: Ashwani Kumar Arora (GVGH) and Ellis Owusu-Dabo (KNUS	T)
14:20-14:50	iNTS GMMA Vaccine manufacturing and stability assessment (WP1)	Emilia Cappelletti and Francesca Necchi (GVGH)
14:50-15:10	Pediatric Phase I/II clinical trial (WP2)	Yasir Shitu Isa (GVGH)
15:10-15:30	Status of implementation of iNTS paediatric clinical trial in Ghana (WP2)	Francis Opoku Agyapong (KNUST)
15:30-15:45	Discussion	
15:45-16:15	Coffee break	

16:15-16:20	PEDVAC-iNTS Annual Meeting Group photo	All		
Session 2	<b>Immune Response Analyses</b> Chair: Annalisa Ciabattini (UNISI)			
16:20-16:30	ELISA analysis of PEDVAC-iNTS clinical samples (WP3)	Silvia Grappi (VisMederi)		
16:30-16:40	SBA analysis of PEDVAC-iNTS clinical samples (WP3)	Omar Rossi (GVGH)		
16:40-16:50	Transcriptomic profile studies (WP3)	Francesco Santoro (UNISI)		
16:50-17:00	Discussion	(erner)		
17:00-17:30	<b>Keynote Speech</b> "Overview of WHO work in developing a Full Value of Vaccines Assessment (FVVA) for an iNTS vaccine" - Adwoa Bentsi-Enchill (WHO)			
17:30	Visit to the "Palazzo Pubblico - Museo civico"			
17:30	<b>Scientific and Ethics Advisory Boards meeting 1st day discussion</b> (SAB & EAB members only)			
19:30	<b>Consortium Dinner</b> at restaurant <b>"La Compagnia dei Vinattieri"</b> (Via delle Terme, 79, Siena)			
2nd day meeting: 15 <sup>th</sup> March 2023				
Session 3	AMR Burden of iNTS Chairs: Francesco Berlanda Scorza (GVGH) and Richard Phillips (KCCR-	KNUST)		
0.15 0.25	Monitoring AMP burden of iNTS in Chana (MP4)	Ellic Dainteil		

Session 4	PEDVAC-iNTS Coordination, Dissemination & Advocacy	
9:35-9:50	Discussion	
9:15-9:35	Monitoring AMR burden of iNTS in Ghana (WP4)	Ellis Paintsil (BNITM/KCCR)

Chair: Donata Medaglini (UNISI) 9:50-10:00 PEDVAC-iNTS Project Management and Dissemination (WP5, WP6)

Tiziana Spadafina (SVA)

10:10-10:20 Discussion

10:20-10:50 Coffee break

Session 5	PEDVAC-iNTS Synergies with other projects	
	Chair: Donata Medaglini (UNISI)	
10:50-11:00	Vacc-iNTS H2020 and iNTS-TCV CARB-X	Rocio Canals Alvarez (GVGH)
11:00-11:10	One health and the epidemiology of Salmonella enterica in	Denise Dekker

11:10-11:20	Ghana PEDVAC-iNTS Synergies with other projects at KNUST	(BNITM) Ellis Owusu-Dabo, Yaw Adu-Sarkodie (KNUST)
11:20-12:00	Discussion on future project activities and publication plans	(KNUST)
12:00-12:30 12:00-12:30	denoral assembly	
12:30-13:30	Lunch	
13:30-14:00 14:00-14:10	Feedback from Scientific and Ethics Advisory Boards – Chair: Allan Sa Closing remarks	ul

14:10-15:10 Steering Committee Meeting (SC members only)

#### **PEDVAC-iNTS project contacts:**

Email: pedvac-ints@sclavo.org Website: www.pedvac-ints.eu Social media: @PEDVACiNTS in PEDVAC-iNTS Project



*This project is part of the EDCTP2 programme supported by the European Union*